Organization

Charles Drew Health
Center

Good Neighbor
Community Health
Center

Midtown Health Center

One World Community
Health Center

People’s Health Center
Inc.

Siouxland Community
Health Center

Siouxland Community
Health Center

UNMC Public Health
Clinic

Northeast Nebraska
Community Action
Partnership

Northeast Nebraska
Smoking Cessation
Program (Norfolk
Community Health Care
Clinic)

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department

Promoting physical and mental health and preventing disease, injury and disability in Cedar, Dixon, Thurston and Wayne Counties.

Health & Wellness Assistance — Low Cost Clinics

Address
2915 Grant St.

2282 E. 32™ Ave.

302 W. Phillip Ave.
402-734-4110

1021 N. 27t St.

1021 Nebraska St.

3410 Futures Dr.

31tand Q

110 N. 16 St. Suite 16

City
Omaha

Columbus

Norfolk

Omaha

Lincoln

Sioux City, IA

South Sioux
City, NE

Omaha

Phone
402-451-3553

402-563-9224

402-371-8000

402-734-4110

402-476-1455

712-252-2477

402-412-7242

402-559-4960

402-644-7314

Comments

Spanish Speaking
Staff Available
Spanish Speaking
Staff Available

Spanish Speaking
Staff Available



Nebraska Tobacco https://www.quitnow.net/mve/quitnow?qnclient=nebraska 800-784-8669
Quitline
Tobacco Free Nebraska WWWw.quitnow.ne.gov 402-471-2101
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Caring Connections Coalition: Resource Directory first developed in 2009 for the Caring Connections Coalition. Last updated August 2018.
Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department does not endorse or accept responsibility or liability for any services provided by any of the organizations listed.
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http://www.fotolia.com/id/9939987

