Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department

Promoting physical and mental health and preventing disease, injury and disability in Cedar, Dixon, Thurston and Wayne Counties.

Health & Wellness Assistance – Low Cost Clinics

Organization	Address	City	Phone	Comments
Charles Drew Health Center	2915 Grant St.	Omaha	402-451-3553	
Good Neighbor Community Health Center	2282 E. 32 nd Ave.	Columbus	402-563-9224	
Midtown Health Center	302 W. Phillip Ave.	Norfolk	402-371-8000	
One World Community Health Center	402-734-4110	Omaha	402-734-4110	
People's Health Center Inc.	1021 N. 27 th St.	Lincoln	402-476-1455	Spanish Speaking Staff Available
Siouxland Community Health Center	1021 Nebraska St.	Sioux City, IA	712-252-2477	Spanish Speaking Staff Available
Siouxland Community Health Center	3410 Futures Dr.	South Sioux City, NE	402-412-7242	Spanish Speaking Staff Available
UNMC Public Health Clinic	31 st and Q	Omaha	402-559-4960	
Northeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership				
Northeast Nebraska Smoking Cessation Program (Norfolk Community Health Care Clinic)	110 N. 16 th St. Suite 16		402-644-7314	

Nebraska Tobacco

https://www.quitnow.net/mve/quitnow?qnclient=nebraska 800-784-8669

Quitline

Tobacco Free Nebraska

www.quitnow.ne.gov

402-471-2101





Caring Connections Coalition: Resource Directory first developed in 2009 for the Caring Connections Coalition. Last updated August 2018.

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department does not endorse or accept responsibility or liability for any services provided by any of the organizations listed.